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ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

IT/EN 2/11

NirFrccr

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000 ‘

‘ CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

Reagente accessorio per uso negli strumenti
CHORUS

Solo per uso diagnostico in vitro

1. DESTINAZIONE D'USO

Da utilizzare negli strumenti CHORUS come
soluzione di lavaggio delle tuberie e
risospendente dei liofili della linea CFT.

Deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente da
personale professionale di laboratorio.

ICLEAN SOL 2000x| SOLUZIONE DI PULIZIA
2000X 4x20 mL |[INTERCAMBIABILE FRA|
LOTTI

Contenuto: Soluzione salina (NaCl 12%).
Preparazione: Diluire il volume richiesto
1:2000 con acqua distillata per ottenere la
cleaning solution pronta all'uso.

2. UTILIZZO

Negli strumenti CHORUS utilizzare la
soluzione pronta alluso versandola nella
tanica da 2 L da connettere all'ingresso con
cerchio bianco.

3. STABILITA DOPO APERTURA

La soluzione é& stabile fino alla data di
scadenza se conservata a 2-30°C.

La soluzione pronta all'uso & stabile 5 giorni a
temperatura ambiente 15-30°C.

4. AVVERTENZE
Prelevare avendo cura di non inquinare il

prodotto.
In merito alle caratteristiche di sicurezza
consultare la Scheda di Sicurezza

(www.diesse.it).

5. SEGNALAZIONE DI INCIDENTE

Se si & verificato un incidente grave in
relazione a questo dispositivo nel territorio di
mercato dell'Unione Europea, si prega di
segnalarlo senza indugio al produttore e
all'autorita competente del proprio Stato
membro.

Accessory reagent for use in CHORUS
instruments

For In vitro Diagnostic Use Only

1. INTENDED PURPOSE

To be used in CHORUS instruments as a wash
solution for the tubes and as resuspending
solution for the lyophilized products of the
CFT line.

It must only be used by professional
laboratory personnel.

ICLEAN SOL 2000x CLEANING SOLUTION
2000X 4 x 20 mL |INTERCHANGEABLE|
IBETWEEN BATCHES|

Contents: Saline solution containing NaCl 12%.
Preparation: Dilute the required volume
1:2000 with distilled water to obtain the
cleaning solution ready for use.

2. USE

In CHORUS instruments, pour the ready-to-
use solution into the 2-litre tank to be
connected to the inlet with the white circle.

3. STABILITY AFTER OPENING

The solution is stable up to the expiry date if
maintained at 2-30°C.

The ready-to-use solution is stable up to 5
days at room temperature of 15-30 °C.

4. WARNING

When collecting pay attention to not
contaminate the product.

Regarding the safety characteristics, consult
the Safety Data Sheet (www.diesse.it).

5. INCIDENT REPORTING

If a serious incident has occurred in relation to
this device in the European Union market
territory, please report it to the manufacturer
and the competent authority of its Member
State without delay.
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NAVOD NA POUZITI

CS/EL 3/

MNirccr

OAHT'IEX XPHYXHX

CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

‘ CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

Pomocna reagencie pro pouziti v zafizenich
CHORUS

Urcéeno pouze k diagnostice in vitro

1. ZAMYSLENE POUZITI

K pouziti v zafizenich CHORUS jako
promyvaci roztok pro vnitfni okruh a pro
resuspendovani lyofilt fady CTF.

Musi byt pouzivana vyhradné odbornym
laboratornim personalem.

ICLEAN SOL 2000x| CISTICI ROZTOK 2000X
(PF83605) 4 x 20 mL ZAMENOVATELNY|
IMEZI SARZEM]|

Obsah: Solny roztok obsahujici 12% NacCl.
Priprava: Pripraveny Ccistici roztok ziskate
nafedénim pozadovaného objemu v pomeéru
1:2000 destilovanou vodou.

2. POUZITI

U zafizeni CHORUS pouzijte roztok pfipraveny
k pouziti a nalijte jej do nadoby o objemu 2 |,
kterou je tfeba pfipojit ke vstupu pomoci
bilého krouzku.

3. STABILITA PO OTEVRENI

Roztok zUstava stabilni do data spotfeby pfi
skladovaci teploté 2-30 °C.

Pripraveny roztok je stabilni az 5 dni piri
pokojoveé teploté 15-30 °C.

4. VAROVANI

Pri  sbéru dejte
nekontaminujete.
Pokud jde o bezpeCnostni charakteristiky,
preCtéte si  prosim  bezpeCnostni list
(www.diesse.it).

pozor, at produkt

5. HLASENI NEZADOUCICH UDALOSTI
Pokud v souvislosti s timto nastrojem dojde
na uzemi Evropské unie k zavazné nehodg,
neprodlené ji nahlaste vyrobci a pfislusnému
organu vaseho ¢lenského statu.

EMKOUpLKko avTidpacti)plo yla Xp1on 6TouG avaAvTEg
CHORUS

Movo ywx StayvwoTtikn xprion in vitro

1. IPOBAEIIOMENH XPHXH

Ma xpnon otouvg avaivtés CHORUS wg Sddvpa
EKTTAUONG  TWV  CWANVWOEWV Kot ¢  SlGAvpa
ETAVALOPNONG TWV  AVOPALWHEVWY  OCUCTATIKOV OTA
Trpoiovta ¢ oelpag CFT.
[Ipoopiletal QATTOKAELOTIKG Y
epyaotmplakt xprion.

ETTAYYEALATIKNY

ICLEAN SOL 2000X AIAAYMA KA®APIEMOY 2000X
(PF83605) 4 x 20 mL [KOINO XE OAEE TIZ NAPTIAES]
[eplexbdpevo: Adatotyo SidAupa (NaCl 12%).

[apaockevn): Apalwote oMV aTTALTOVPEV  avaloyia
1:2000 pe aTTOVICHEVO VEPO YLK VA TTAPACKEVACETE TO
Stdivpa kabaplopol (cleaning solution) €toyuo yw
xprion.

2. XPHXH

Ytoug avaivtég CHORUS, adeldote TOo £TOlo TTpOG
xpnomn StdAvpa oto Soxelo 2 Altpwv kat ocuvdéote otV
€{0060 ToU aVOAUTY] e TOV AgUkd KUKAO.

3. X TAGEPOTHTA META TO ANOIT'MA

To StGAva TTapaével otabepd UEXPL TV NUEPOUNVia TG
AM&ng tov, av aTrodnkevdei oe Bepokpacia 2-30 °C.

To €toldo yla xpron Siddvpa Tapapével otaBepd ya 5
nUépes oe Bepokpacia meppaiiovtog 15-30 °C.

4, [IPOXOXH

To TTpoidv TIpETTeL va  XpnoldoTroleital TTavtote e
TTPOCOXT] WOTE VA NV HMoAUveETaL.

Ma tig aTrartioelg ac@aleiag, avatpééte oto AeAtio
Aebopévwv Aoadeiag (www.diesse.it).

5. ANA®OPA NEPIZTATIKOY

Ye TeplTtwon cofapoV TTePLOTATIKOV TTOU OXETIleTaL HE
TO TTAPOV TEYVOAOYLKO TTPoidV GTNV ayopd NG ETTIKPATELNG
™m¢ Evpwraikig Evwong, TapakaloVue va ava@épetal
Xwpig KABLOTEPNON OTOV KATACKEVAOTY KAl TNV apHodia
apx1 TOu olKelov KPATOUG UEAOUG.
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GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000 ‘ ‘ CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000
Zubehérreagenz zur Verwendung in Reactivo accesorio para uso en los
CHORUS-Laboranalysatoren equipos CHORUS

AusschlieBlich fiir die In-vitro-Diagnostik

bestimmt Sélo para el uso diagnéstico in vitro

1. USO PREVISTO
Para su uso en los equipos CHORUS como
solucién de lavado de los tubos y para la

1. ZWECKBESTIMMUNG
Zur Verwendung mit CHORUS Laboranalysatoren
als Reinigungslésung fur die Schlauche und als

Resuspensionsmittel lyophiler Substanzen der resuspension de qufilizados de lalinea CFT-
CFT-Leitung. Es para uso exclusivo de personal profesional
Das Produkt darf ausschlieBlich von fachlich de laboratorio.

qualifiziertem Laborpersonal verwendet werden.

|CLEAN SOL 2000x SOLUCION DE LIMPIEZA

CLEAN SOL 2000X WASCHLOSUNG _2000X 2000X 4 x 20 mL INTERCAMBIABLE ENTRE
(PF83605) 4 x 20 mL [CHARGEN UNTEREINANDER T OTES

IAUSTAUSCHBAR]
Inhalt: Kochsalzlésung (NaCl 12%).
Praparation: VerdlUnnen Sie die erforderlich Menge

Contenido: Solucién salina (NaCl12%).
Preparacién: Diluir el volumen requerido

im Verhaltnis 1:2000 mit destilliertem Wasser, um 1:2000 con agua destilada con el fin de

die gebrauchsfertige Waschlésung zu erhalten. obtener la solucion de lavado lista para su
uso.

2. ANWENDUNG

Far die Verwendung im CHORUS 2. USO

Laboranalysatoren die gebrauchsfertige Losung in En los equipos CHORUS, verter la solucién

den 2 |-Kanister fullen, der mit dem Eingang mit

i . ) li r n el tan 2 litr
dem weif3en Kreis verbunden wird. Sta para su uso en el tanque de tros que

se debe conectar a la entrada con el circulo

3. HALTBARKEIT NACH DEM OFFNEN blanco.

Bei Lagerung bei 2-30 °C ist die Losung bis zum .

Verfallsdatum haltbar. 3. ESTABILIDAD DESPUES DE ABERTURA
Die gebrauchsfertige Ldésung ist bei einer La solucién es estable hasta la fecha de
Umgebungstemperatur von 15-30 °C 5 Tage lang caducidad cuando esté conservada a 2-30 °C.
haltbar. La solucién lista para su uso es estable hasta 5

dias a temperatura ambiente de 15-30 °C.
4. WARNUNGEN

Achten Sie bei der Enthnahme darauf, das Produkt
nicht zu verunreinigen.
Bezuglich der Sicherheitseigenschaften bitte das

4. CUIDADO
En el momento de la recogida, tener cuidado

Sicherheitsdatenblatt (www.diesse.it) beachten. de no contaminar el producto.
Consultar las caracteristicas de seguridad en
5. MELDUNG VON VORKOMMNISSEN la Ficha de Seguridad (www.diesse.it).
Wenn ein schwerwiegendes Vorkommnis im
Zusammenhang mit diesem Medizinprodukt auf 5. NOTIFICACION DE INCIDENTES

dem Gebiet der Europaischen Union aufgetreten ist,
informieren Sie bitte unverzuglich den Hersteller und
die zustandige Behorde des betroffenen
Mitgliedstaats.

Si se ha producido un incidente grave en
relacion con este dispositivo en el territorio de
la Unidon Europea, rogamos lo comunique sin
demora al fabricante y a la autoridad
competente de su Estado miembro.
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MODE D’EMPLOI

FR/PT 5/M

NirFrccr

INSTRUCOES PARA O USO

CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000 |

| CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

Réactif accessoire a utiliser dans les
instruments CHORUS

Uniqguement pour diagnostic in vitro

1. UTILISATION PREVUE

A utiliser dans les instruments CHORUS comme
solution de lavage des tuyaux et de remise en
suspension les lyophiles de la ligne CFT.

Il doit étre utilisé exclusivement par un personnel
de laboratoire professionnel.

ICLEAN SOL 2000x| SOLUTION DE NETTOYAGE
2000X (PF83605) 4 x 20 mL INTERCHANGEABLE|
ENTRE LOTTES

Contenu : Solution saline (NaCl 12%).

Préparation : Diluer le volume demandé 1:2000
avec eau distillée pour obtenir la clearing solution
prét a l'usage.

2. USAGE

Dans les instruments CHORUS, utiliser la solution
préte a l'emploi en la versant dans le bidon de
2 litres a raccorder a l'entrée avec le cercle blanc.

3. STABILITE APRES L'OUVERTURE

La solutionne est stable jusqu'a la date d’échéance
si c'est conservée a 2-30 °C.

La solution préte a l'usage est stable 5 jours a
température ambiante 15-30°C.

4. PRECAUTIONS

Prélever avec attention a ne pas polluer le produit.
Concernant les caractéristiques de sécurité,
consulter la Fiche des données de sécurité
(www.diesse.it).

5. RAPPORT D'INCIDENT

En cas de survenue d'un incident grave en relation
avec ce dispositif sur le territoire du marché de
I'Union Européenne, le signaler sans délai au
fabricant et a l'autorité compétente de son propre
Etat membre.

Reagente acessoério para utilizagcao em
instrumentos CHORUS

Apenas para uso diagnéstico in vitro

1. USO PRETENDIDO

Para utilizagdo em instrumentos CHORUS
como solugao de lavagem de tubos e para a
ressuspensao dos lidfilos da linha CFT.

So6 deve ser utilizado por pessoal profissional
de laboratério.

ICLEAN SOL 2000X SOLUCAO DE LIMPEZA
2000X 4 x 20 ML [TROCAVEL ENTRE LOTES|
Conteudo: solugao salina contendo NaCl 12%.
Preparacao: Diluir o volume necessario 1:2000
usando agua destilada, ao fim de obter a
solucao de lavagem pronta para uso.

2.USO

Nos instrumentos CHORUS, utilizar a solugao
pronta a usar vertendo-a no depdsito de 2 L
para ser ligada a entrada do circulo branco.

3. ESTABILIDADE DEPOIS DA ABERTURA

A solucao € estavel até o vencimento se
conservada a 2-30 °C.

A solucdo pronta para uso é estavel até 5 dias
na temperatura ambiente de 15-30 °C.

4. CUIDADO

Tirar o volume necessario sem contaminar o
produto.

Em relagao as caracteristicas de seguranca,
consultar a Ficha de Segurancga
(www.diesse.it).

5. COMUNICACAO DE INCIDENTES

Se tiver ocorrido um acidente grave
relacionado com este dispositivo no territdrio
de mercado da Unido Europeia, agradecemos
gue seja comunicado sem demora ao
fabricante e a autoridade competente do
Estado Membro.
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INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

RO/HR 6/11
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UPUTE ZA UPORABU

CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

Reactiv accesoriu pentru utilizarea in
instrumentele CHORUS

Numai pentru diagnosticarea in vitro

1. UTILIZAREA PRECONIZATA

Pentru utilizarea in instrumentele CHORUS ca
solutie pentru spalarea circuitelor de tuburi si
transformarea in suspensie a componentelor liofile
din linia CFT.

Acesta trebuie utilizat numai de catre personalul
de laborator profesionist.

|CLEAN SOL 2000x | SOLUTIE DE CURATARE 2000X
(PF83605) 4 x 20 mLIIN ALTERNANTA INTRE SERII|
Continut: Solutie salina cu continut de NaCl 12%.
Preparare: Diluati volumul necesar 12000 cu apa
distilata pentru obtinerea solutiei de curatare gata
de utilizare.

2. UTILIZARE

Tn instrumentele CHORUS utilizati solutia gata de
utilizare prin turnarea acesteia in recipientul de 2 |
care va fi apoi conectat la intrarea indicata cu cerc
alb.

3. VALABILITATE DUPA DESHIDERE

Solutia are o valabilitate pana la data expirarii daca
este pastrata la 2-30 °C.

Solutia gata de utilizare este valabila pana la 5 zile
la temperatura camerei de 15-30 °C.

4. AVERTIZARE

Cand prparati fiti atenti sa nu contaminati
produsul.

In ceea ce priveste caracteristicile de sigurant3
consultati Fisele cu date de securitate
(www.diesse.it).

5. RAPORTAREA INCIDENTELOR

Tn cazul in care a avut loc un incident grav in
legatura cu acest dispozitiv pe teritoriul Uniunii
Europene, va rugam sa il raportati fara intarziere
producatorului si autoritatii competente din statul
membru in care va aflati.

CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000
/ OTOPINA ZA CISCENJE

Pomocéni reagens za uporabu u
instrumentima CHORUS

Samo za in vitro dijagnosticku uporabu

1. NAMJENA

Koristi se u instrumentima CHORUS kao
otopina za pranje cijevi i resuspendant liofila
linije CFT.

Mora ju koristiti samo stru¢no laboratorijsko
osoblje.

|CLEAN SOL 2000x [OTOPINA ZA CISCENIJE
2000X 4x20 mL [ZAMJIENJIVO IZMEDUI
Sadrzaj: Slana otopina (NaCl 12%).

Priprema: Razrijedite potreban volumen
1:2000 destiliranom vodom kako biste dobili
gotovu otopinu - cleaning solution za
¢iséenje.

2. KORISTENJE
U instrumentima CHORUS koristite otopinu
spremnu za uporabu tako da ju izlijjete u
spremnik od 2 L koji ¢e se spojiti na ulaz s
bijelim krugom.

3. STABILNOST NAKON OTVARANJA
Otopina je stabilna do datuma isteka ako se
c¢uva na 2-30 °C.

Otopina spremna za uporabu stabilna je 5
dana na sobnoj temperaturi 15-30 °C.

4. UPOZORENJA

Pazite da ne zagadujete proizvod.

Sto se ti¢e sigurnosnih znacajki, pogledajte
Sigurnosno-tehnicki list (www.diesse.it).

5. 1ZVIESTAVANIJE O NEZGODI

Ako je doslo do ozbiljne nezgode povezane s
ovim proizvodom na trziSnom podrucju
Europske unije, bez odgode ju prijavite
proizvodacu i nadleznom tijelu svoje drzave
Clanice.
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MHCTPYKLIUA 3A YINOTPEGA

CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000 ‘

Jonb/iHUTENIeH peaKTUB 3a U3MNoN3BaHe B
MHcTpyMeHTUTe CHORUS

CaMo 3a guarHocTuU4YHa ynortpe6a in vitro

1. AIPEOHA3HAYEHO U3NOJ/1I3BAHE

3a m3nonsBaHe B WHCTpyMeHTMTe CHORUS
KaTo pa3TBOP 3a MNpoOMMBaHe Ha Tyou wu
pecycrneHgunpaHe Ha nnodunmte oT AMHKMATA
CFT.

TpabBa nHa ce M3nons3Ba caMo  OT
npodecmoHaneH nabopaTopeH NepcoHan.

ICLEAN SOL 2000x [SOL 2000X MOYMCTBALL,
PA3TBOP 4x20 m| [BBAMUMO3AMECTBALL
ICE MEXXAY NAPTUOMUTE|

CoobpkaHue: ConeH pasteop (NaCl 12%).
MpuroreaHe: Paspenete HeobxoaumMmsa obem
B CboOTHoLWeHMe 1:2000 ¢ gecTmnmpaHa Boaa,
32 Oda nonyymTe rotoBMa 33 ynoTtpeba
MoYnCTBaLL, Pa3TBOP.

2. UBNON3BAUTE

Mpn nMHcTpyMeHTMTe CHORUS m3nonsesamnte
rotoBusa 3a ynoTpeba pa3TBoOp, KaTto o
Mn3neeTe B KOHTEWHepa OT 2 /1, KonTo Tpabea
[a ce CBbpXKe KbM Bxoaa Ha 6enmsa Kpbr.

3. CTABUJTHOCT CNEQ OTBAPHAHE
Pa3TBOPbLT € CTabuneH go U3TuyaHe Ha cpoka
Ha TOOHOCT, aKO Cce CbXpaHaBa npw
TeMnepaTtypa 2-30°C.

FoToBMAT 3a yroTpeba pa3TBop € cTabuneH 5
OHW Npu CTanHa TeMnepaTypa 15-30°C.

4. MPEAYNPEXXAEHUA

BHMMaBalTe Oa He 3aMbpcuTe NpoayKTa.

3a XxapaKTepUCTUKUTE 3a BE30MacHOCT BUXKTE
MHPOPMaALMOHHNS ncT 3a
6e3onacHocT(www.diesse.it) .

5. AOKNAABAHE HA VHUUOEHTU

AKO Ha TepuTopuaTa Ha EBponenckusa cbios e
Bb3HMKHa/1 Cepno3eH MHUWMAOEeHT, CBbpP3aH C
TOBa YCTPOMNCTBO, Mons, He3abaBHO cboblleTe
33 ToBa Ha npousBooMTend M Ha
KOMMETEHTHMSA opraH Ha BallaTa ObpyKasa
uneHka.

BG/ET 7/1

mirrFccr

KASUTUSJUHEND

| CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

CHORUSI seadmetes kasutatav lisareagent
Ainult in vitro diagnostiliseks kasutamiseks

1. KAVANDATUD KASUTAMINE
Kasutamiseks CHORUS instrumentides
tuubipesulahusena ja CFT-liinide luofiilide
resuspendeerimiseks.

Seda tohivad kasutada ainult
professionaalsed laboratooriumi téotajad.

ICLEAN SOL 2000x |[PUHASTUSLAHUS 2000X
4x20 mL PARTIIDE VAHEL VAHETAV|

Sisu: Soolalahus (NaCl 12%).

Valmistamine: Lahjendage vajalik kogus
12000 destilleeritud veega, et saada
kasutusvalmis puhastuslahus.

2. KASUTAMINE

CHORUSI seadmetel kasutage kasutusvalmis
lahust, valades selle 2 | kanistrisse, mis
Uhendatakse valge ringi sisselaskeava kulge.

3. STABIILSUS PARAST AVAMIST

Lahus sailib kuni kolblikkusaja 16puni, kui
seda hoitakse 2-30 °C juures.
Kasutusvalmis lahus pusib 5
toatemperatuuril 15-30°C.

paeva

4. HOIATUSED

Hoolitsege selle eest, et toode ei saastuks.
Ohutusnaitajad on esitatud
ohutuskaardil(www.diesse.it).

5. VAHEJUHTUMITEST TEATAMINE

Kui selle seadmega seoses on Euroopa Liidu
territooriumil toimunud tdsine Onnetus,
teatage sellest viivitamatult tootjale ja oma
lilkmesriigi padevale asutusele.
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NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

LT/PL 8/M

mirrFccr

INSTRUKCIA OBStUGI

CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

| CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

Papildomas reagentas, skirtas naudoti
CHORUS prietaisuose

Skirta tik diagnostiniam naudojimui in vitro

1. NAUDOJIMO PASKIRTIS

Skirtas naudoti ,CHORUS" instrumentuose
kaip tirpalas mégintuvéliams plauti ir CFT
linijos liofilams resuspenduoti.
Jj  turety naudoti tik
laboratorijos darbuotojai.

profesionalls

|CLEAN SOL 2000x ’\/ALYMO TIRPALAS 2000X
4 x 20 mL |PARTIJAS GALIMA KEISTI
TARPUSAVYJE|

Turinys: Fiziologinis tirpalas (NaCl 12 %).
ParuosSimas: Reikiama kiekj 1:2000
praskieskite distiliuotu vandeniu, kad
gautumeéte paruosta naudoti valymo tirpala.

2. NAUDOJIMAS

~CHORUS" instrumentuose paruosta tirpala
naudokite supyle | 2 | talpykla, kurig reikia
prijungti prie jvado baltu apskritimu.

3. STABILUMAS PO ATIDARYMO
Jei tirpalas laikomas 2-30 °C temperaturoje, jis

iSlieka stabilus iki tinkamumo naudoti
termino pabaigos.

Paruostas naudoti tirpalas kambario
temperaturoje 15-30 °C islieka stabilus 5
dienas.

4. |SPEJIMAI

Saugokites, kad produktas nebdty uzterstas.
Saugos charakteristikos pateiktos saugos
duomeny lape(www.diesse.it).

5. PRANESIMAS APIE INCIDENTUS

Jei Europos Sajungos rinkos teritorijoje jvyko
rimtas nelaimingas atsitikimas, susijes su Sia
priemone, nedelsdami praneskite apie tai
gamintojui ir savo valstybeés nares
kompetentingai institucijai.

Odczynnik pomochniczy do stosowania w
aparatach CHORUS

Tylko do diagnostyki in vitro

1. ZAMIERZONE ZASTOSOWANIE

Do stosowania w aparatach CHORUS jako
roztwdr do ptukania probéwek i resuspens;ji
liofilow linii CFT.

Powinien by¢ uzywany wytacznie
profesjonalny personel laboratorium.

przez

|CLEAN SOL 2000x |ROZTWOR CZYSZCZACY
2000X 4x20 ml |WYMIENNY MIEDZY|
PARTIAMI

Zawartos¢: Roztwér soli fizjologicznej (NaCl
12%).

Przygotowanie: Rozcienczyc¢ wymagana
objetos¢ 12000 woda destylowang, aby
uzyskac¢ gotowy do uzycia roztwdr czyszczacy.

2. SPOSOB UZYCIA

W aparatach CHORUS nalezy uzy¢ gotowego
roztworu, wlewajac go do kanistra o
pojemnosci 2 |, ktdéry nalezy podiaczy¢ do
wlotu z biatym koétkiem.

3. STABILNOSC PO OTWARCIU

Roztwér jest stabilny do daty waznosci, jesli
jest przechowywany w temperaturze 2-30°C.
Gotowy do uzycia roztwor jest stabilny 5 dniw
temperaturze pokojowej 15-30°C.

4. OSTRZEZENIA
Nalezy uwazac, aby nie zanieczysci¢ produktu.
Patrz: karta charakterystyki(www.diesse.it),
aby zapozna¢ sie z charakterystyka
bezpieczenstwa.

5. ZGLOSZENIE ZDARZENIA
Jesli w zwigzku z tym wyrobem doszto do

powaznego wypadku na terytorium
rynkowym Unii  Europejskiej, prosimy o
niezwtoczne zgtoszenie tego faktu
producentowi i  wfasciwemu  organowi

panstwa kraju cztonkowskiego.
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NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

CHORUS CLEANING SOLUTION 2000

Dodatni reagent za uporabo v instrumentih
CHORUS

Samo za diagnosti¢no uporabo in vitro

1. NAMEN UPORABE

Za uporabo v instrumentin CHORUS kot
raztopina za spiranje cevi in resuspendiranje
liofilov linije CFT.

Uporablja ga Ilahko samo strokovno
laboratorijsko osebje.

|CLEAN SOL 2000x |RAZTOPINA ZA CISCENJE
2000X 4x20 ml |ZAMENLJIVA MED SERIJAMI|
Vsebina: Fizioloska raztopina (NaCl 12 %).
Priprava: Zahtevano kolicino 1.2000 z
destilirano vodo, da dobite raztopino za
sanitizacijo, ki je pripravljena za uporabo.

2. UPORABA

Pri instrumentih CHORUS uporabite
raztopino, pripravljeno za uporabo, tako da jo
nalijete v 2 | rocko, ki jo prikljuc¢ite na dovod z
belim krogom.

3. STABILNOST PO ODPRTJU

Raztopina je obstojna do izteka roka
uporabnosti, ¢e jo hranite pri temperaturi 2-
30 °C.

Raztopina, pripravljena za uporabo, je stabilna
5 dni pri sobni temperaturi 15-30 °C.

4. OPOZORILA

Pazite, da ne onesnazite izdelka.

Za varnostne znacilnosti glejte varnostni list
(www.diesse.it).

5. POROCANJE O INCIDENTIH

Ce je prislo do resne nesrece v zvezi s tem
pripomockom na trznem obmocdju Evropske
unije, o tem nemudoma obvestite
proizvajalca in pristojni organ svoje drzave
Clanice.
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FR | Date de fabrication
EN | Date of manufacture EL | Hueoounvia Hoaveveyt
ES | Fecha de fabricacién HepoLm apayoyns
. . PT | Data de fabrico
IT Data di fabbricazione S
. RO | Data fabricatiei
CS | Datum vyroby
- . DE | Herstellungsdatum
HR | Datum proizvodnje
. . . BG | daTa Ha Npov3BOACTBO
ET | Valmistamise kuupaev L
PL | Data brodukcii LT | Pagaminimo data
P / SL | Datum izdelave
FR | Utiliser jusque
EN | Use By EL | Huepo Jviocq?\’i
ES | Fecha de caducidad Hepopm nsns
. PT | Prazo de validade
IT Utilizzare entro .
o . RO | A se folosi pana la
CS | Pouzitelné do .
L DE | Verwendbar bis
HR | Upotrijebiti do
. BG | M3non3BaHe B paMKUTe Ha
ET | Kasutage siseselt X
PL | Data minimalnej trwatosci LT | Sunaudoti per
) SL | Uporabiti do
. . Attention voir notice d'instructions
Caution,consult accompanying FR , . o
EN [posiSoTroinom, oupBouvAsuteite Ta GUVOSA EVTUTTX
documents EL ~ . p
ES L . . Atencao, consulte a documentagao incluida
Atencion,ver instrucciones de uso PT . . . .
IT . . . ! Atentie, consultati documentele insotitoare
Attenzione, vedere le istruzioni per l'uso RO .
() x AN Achtung, Begleitdokumente beachten
Pozor, ¢téte prilozené dokumenty DE
HR . BHUMaHWMe, BUXKTE MHCTPYKLUMUTE 33
Pozor, vidi upute za uporabu BG
ET ) . . yroTpe6a
Tahelepanu, vt kasutusjuhendit LT . o . . .
PL . . . Démesio, zr. naudojimo instrukcija
Uwaga, patrz instrukcja obstugi SL : :
Pozor, glejte navodila za uporabo
FR i
EN | Manufacturer Fabricant ,
. EL | Kataokevaotng
ES | Fabricante .
8 PT | Fabricante
IT Fabbricante
§ RO | Productator
CS | Vyrobce
- . DE | Hersteller
HR | Proizvodac
. BG | MNMpowussoguten
ET | Tootja B .
LT | Gamintojas
PL | Producent o
SL | Proizvajalec
<Nn> .
Contam; suﬁqgnt for <n> tests FR | Contenu suffisant pour "n"tests
EN | Contenido suficiente para <n> , , ]
EL | [eplexOpevo eTTapKES Y «v» eEETAOELG
ES | ensayos b S o .
_ . . PT | Contelddo suficiente para “n” ensaios
IT Contenuto sufficiente per "n" saggi . -
- . RO | Continunt sufficient pt <n> teste
CS | Obsah stacina <n >testu . N -
. . B DE | Inhalt ausreichend fur <n> Prufungen
HR | Sadrza dovoljan za ,tot." testova .
- S . BG | JocTaTbyHO CbabpXKaHMe 3a "n" eceTa
ET | Piisav sisu "n" essee jaoks s -
. . L " LT | Turinio pakanka ,n"tyrimy
PL | Zawiera wystarczajaca ilos¢ do ,n . - .
. SL | Dovoljvsebine za "n" poskusov
prébek
EN | Temperature limitation FR | Limites de,temperathre
P EL | Ieplopiopoi Bepokpaciag
ES | Limite de temperatura R
R PT | Limites de temperatura
IT Limiti di temperatura .
p P RO | Limita da temperatura
CS | Teplotni omezeni
. DE | Temperaturbegrenzung
HR | Temperaturne granice
C 3 BG | TeMnepaTypHU rpaHnLmM
ET | Temperatuuripiirangud p .
PL | Wartosci graniczne temperatur LT | Temperatdros ribos
9 P Y SL | Temperaturne omejitve
EN | Consult Instructions for Use EE gsnﬁsﬂ;z;lse;sl:ft:)%ctlins d, utilisation
ES | Consulte las instrucciones de uso H TE TIG oomytee xpnons
. S : PT | Consulte as instrucgdes de utilizagdo
IT | Consultare le istruzioni per I'uso o . L
= x . o e RO | Pentru utilizzare consultati instructiunile
CS | Ctéte navod k pouziti .
. DE | Gebrauchsanweisung beachten
HR | Pogledati upute za uporabu
. . BG | BuyKTe MHCTpYKLUMUTE 3a ynoTpeba
ET | Vt kasutusjuhendit < - . -
PL | Patrz instrukcia obstugi LT | Zr. naudojimo instrukcijas
/ 9 SL | Glejte navodila za uporabo
EN | Catalogue number FR | Référence du catalogue
ES | NUmero de catalogo EL | ApOpog katardyou
REF IT Numero di catalogo PT | Referéncia de catalogo
CS | Katalogové cislo RO | Numar de catalog
HR | Kataloski broj DE | Bestellnummer
ET | Kataloogi number BG | KaTanoxxeH Homep

10-09/096

IFU 83609 - Ed. 23.05.2022



/m

PL | Numer katalogowy LT | Katalogo numeris
SL | Kataloska stevilka

In vitro Diagnostic Medical Device

Producto sanitario para diagnéstico in Dispositif médical de diagnostic in vitro
EN vitro FR | Invitro Auryvwotiko latpotexvoroyikod TTpoidv
ES Dispositivo medico-diagnostico in EL | Dispositivo médico para diagnéstico in vitro
T vitro PT | Dizpositiv medical pentru diagnosicare in

e cs Lékarské vybaveni pro diagnostiku in RO | vitro

HR vitro DE | In-Vitro-Diagnostikum
ET Medicinski proizvod za dijagnostiku BG | OnarHoCTM4YHO MeguLMHCKO M3aenme 1H
-~ in vitro LT | ButpO

In vitro diagnostiline meditsiiniseade SL | Invitro diagnostikos medicinos priemoné

Wyréb medyczny do diagnostyki in Diagnosti¢ni medicinski pripomocek in vitro

vitro
EN | Batch code R Codefslu lot ,

P EL | ApOuog Maptidag
ES | Cédigo de lote P
. PT | Cédigo do lote
IT | Codice del lotto
e RO | Lot
LOT CS | Kbéd sarze :

= " DE | Chargenbezeichnung
HR | Sifra serije BG | Kog Ha napTtuaaTta
ET | Partii kood A . PTVA
PL | Kod partii LT | Partijos kodas

SL | Koda serije

M t CEdi fi ite
' area ur.a con orm| @ ES | Marcado CE de conformidad
EN | CE marking of conformity o

. L. FR | Marguage de conformité CE
c € CS | Oznakowanie zgodnoséci CE b )
. . PT | Marcagdo CE de conformidade
DE | CE-Konformitat Skenneichnung RO | Marcajul de conformitate CE
EL | Znpavon UUUHOP(PanG.CE BG | MapkupoBka 3a cboTBeTcTBMEe CE
E_'? EE (\)/zrs]?a?usslri:;argizosn LT | EB atitikties Zenklas
) . . SL | Oznak kladnosti CE

PL | Oznaczenie zgodnosci CE Znara o skiadnost!
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